

4/23/2019
3:26 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office 2019 Franklin County Resurfacing Program Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2019-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday 4/23/2019, 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Kokosing Constr. Co., Inc. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223
Engineer: Jaime Tickle				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A) ROADWAY												
01	254_0025710	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (1.5")	1,766.00	SQYD	1.50	2,649.00	5.00	8,830.00	4.50	7,947.00	2.55	4,503.30
02	254E01001	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (1.75")	206,573.00	SQYD	1.35	278,873.55	0.95	196,244.35	1.25	258,216.25	0.99	204,507.27
03	254_0025660	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (2.50")	12,639.00	SQYD	1.60	20,222.40	1.40	17,694.60	2.95	37,285.05	1.15	14,534.85
04	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	1,411.00	CY	80.00	112,880.00	70.00	98,770.00	85.00	119,935.00	66.50	93,831.50
Sub-Total:						414,624.95		321,538.95		423,383.30		317,376.92
Group: B) PAVEMENT												
05	253E02001	Pavement Repair, 8" Depth, As Per Plan	3,295.00	CY	250.00	823,750.00	222.00	731,490.00	245.00	807,275.00	235.00	774,325.00
06	407E10001	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	2,330.00	GAL	4.00	9,320.00	3.25	7,572.50	3.00	6,990.00	3.25	7,572.50
07	690E98300	Spec - Fiber Reinforced Bit. Mem. Surf Treatment (Fibermat)	168,924.00	SQYD	3.25	549,003.00	3.16	533,799.84	3.30	557,449.20	3.25	549,003.00
08	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64 -22, APP	17,887.00	TN	74.00	1,323,638.00	80.00	1,430,960.00	72.00	1,287,864.00	86.45	1,546,331.15
Sub-Total:						2,705,711.00		2,703,822.34		2,659,578.20		2,877,231.65
Group: C) TRAFFIC												
09	614E18020	Flagger	2,000.00	HR	60.00	120,000.00	70.00	140,000.00	65.00	130,000.00	79.00	158,000.00
10	614E11200	Law Enforcement Officer	400.00	HR	75.00	30,000.00	65.00	26,000.00	75.00	30,000.00	70.00	28,000.00
11	614E11000	Maintenance Of Traffic	1.00	LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	81,500.00	81,500.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	69,500.00	69,500.00
12	614E18600	Portable Changeable Message Board	15.00	SNMT	800.00	12,000.00	474.60	7,119.00	800.00	12,000.00	1,700.00	25,500.00
13	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	1,248.00	EA	5.50	6,864.00	2.00	2,496.00	3.65	4,555.20	3.00	3,744.00

4/23/2019
3:26 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office 2019 Franklin County Resurfacing Program Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2019-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday 04/23/2019, 12:00 AM		Engineer's Estimate		Kokosing Constr. Co., Inc. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081		Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469		Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223				
ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
14	621E00101	RPM, As Per Plan	1,619.00	EA	27.00	43,713.00	24.77	40,102.63	23.00	37,237.00	24.77	40,102.63
15	625-0028140	Pull Box 725.06 (13" X 24"), As Per Plan	10.00	EA	700.00	7,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	810.00	8,100.00	770.00	7,700.00
16	632E26500	Detector Loop	12.00	EA	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,550.00	18,600.00	2,200.00	26,400.00	2,100.00	25,200.00
17	644E00301	Center Line, Dash Yellow, 6"	3.47	MILE	1,801.56	6,251.40	2,555.00	8,865.85	2,700.00	9,369.00	2,555.00	8,865.85
18	644E00301	Center Line, Double Yellow, 6"	6.97	MILE	5,996.56	41,796.00	6,955.00	48,476.35	7,200.00	50,184.00	6,955.00	48,476.35
19	644E00301	Center Line, Solid/Dash, Yellow, 6"	3.30	MILE	5,501.67	18,155.50	5,155.00	17,011.50	5,400.00	17,820.00	5,155.00	17,011.50
20	644E00404	Channelizing Line, White, 12	0.25	MILE	9,072.00	2,268.00	9,985.00	2,496.25	10,500.00	2,625.00	9,985.00	2,496.25
21	644E00600-12	Crosswalk Line, White, 12"	155.00	FT	3.25	503.75	3.50	542.50	3.70	573.50	3.50	542.50
22	644E00104	Edge Line, White, 6"	27.13	MILE	3,149.65	85,450.05	3,395.00	92,106.35	3,580.00	97,125.40	3,395.00	92,106.35
23	644E01301	Left Arrow	32.00	EA	100.00	3,200.00	95.00	3,040.00	100.00	3,200.00	95.00	3,040.00
24	644E01000	Railroad Symbol	7.00	EA	700.00	4,900.00	595.00	4,165.00	600.00	4,200.00	595.00	4,165.00
25	644E01110	School Symbol, 96"	1.00	EA	625.00	625.00	595.00	595.00	600.00	600.00	595.00	595.00
26	644E00501	Stop Line, White, 24"	359.00	FT	7.25	2,602.75	6.95	2,495.05	7.30	2,620.70	6.95	2,495.05
27	644E00701	Transverse Line Within Island, Yellow, 24"	1,087.00	FT	6.50	7,065.50	5.75	6,250.25	6.00	6,522.00	5.75	6,250.25
28	644E01412	Word On Pavement, Only, 96"	8.00	EA	130.00	1,040.00	125.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,000.00
Sub-Total:						481,434.95		504,861.73		502,131.80		544,790.73
Group: D) MISCELLANEOUS												
29	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,200.00	15,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
30	990E10020	Estimated Cost Of Contingency	1.00	LS	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00

4/23/2019
3:26 pm

**Franklin County Engineer's Office
2019 Franklin County Resurfacing Program
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2019-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday 4/23/2019 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Kokosing Constr. Co., Inc. 6235 Westerville Road Westerville, OH 43081	Shelly and Sands, Inc. P.O.Box 2469 Columbus, OH 43216-2469	Shelly Company 1771 Harmon Ave Columbus, OH 43223
Engineer: Jaime Tickle				

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Sub-Total:				362,000.00		365,200.00		360,000.00		370,500.00
		Grand Total:				3,963,770.90		3,895,423.02		3,945,093.30		4,109,899.30
		Total Bid:				3,963,770.90						
		Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:						3,895,423.02		3,945,093.30		4,109,899.30
		Difference from Low Vendor:								49,670.28		214,476.28
		Total Subcontractors:										

4/23/2019
3:26 pm

Franklin County Engineer's Office 2019 Franklin County Resurfacing Program Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2019-05

Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday 4/23/2019, 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer: Jaime Tickle		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A) ROADWAY												
01	254_0025710	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (1.5")	1,766.00	SQYD	1.50	2,649.00	2.43	4,291.38	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
02	254E01001	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (1.75")	206,573.00	SQYD	1.35	278,873.55	1.30	268,544.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
03	254_0025660	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete (2.50")	12,639.00	SQYD	1.60	20,222.40	2.30	29,069.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
04	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	1,411.00	CY	80.00	112,880.00	105.52	148,888.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						414,624.95		450,794.70				
Group: B) PAVEMENT												
05	253E02001	Pavement Repair, 8" Depth, As Per Plan	3,295.00	CY	250.00	823,750.00	316.21	1,041,911.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
06	407E10001	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	2,330.00	GAL	4.00	9,320.00	4.25	9,902.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
07	690E98300	Spec - Fiber Reinforced Bit. Mem. Surf Treatment (Fibermat)	168,924.00	SQYD	3.25	549,003.00	3.32	560,827.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
08	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64 -22, APP	17,887.00	TN	74.00	1,323,638.00	92.52	1,654,905.24	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						2,705,711.00		3,267,547.37				
Group: C) TRAFFIC												
09	614E18020	Flagger	2,000.00	HR	60.00	120,000.00	72.00	144,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	614E11200	Law Enforcement Officer	400.00	HR	75.00	30,000.00	60.00	24,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	614E11000	Maintenance Of Traffic	1.00	LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	614E18600	Portable Changeable Message Board	15.00	SNMT	800.00	12,000.00	1,751.00	26,265.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	1,248.00	EA	5.50	6,864.00	6.98	8,711.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

4/23/2019
3:26 pm

**Franklin County Engineer's Office
2019 Franklin County Resurfacing Program
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2019-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday 4/23/2019, 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer: Jaime Tickle		

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
14	621E00101	RPM, As Per Plan	1,619.00	EA	27.00	43,713.00	25.51	41,300.69	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	625-0028140	Pull Box 725.06 (13" X 24"), As Per Plan	10.00	EA	700.00	7,000.00	210.00	2,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	632E26500	Detector Loop	12.00	EA	1,500.00	18,000.00	1,627.50	19,530.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	644E00301	Center Line, Dash Yellow, 6"	3.47	MILE	1,801.56	6,251.40	2,631.65	9,131.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
18	644E00301	Center Line, Double Yellow, 6"	6.97	MILE	5,996.56	41,796.00	7,163.65	49,930.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
19	644E00301	Center Line, Solid/Dash, Yellow, 6"	3.30	MILE	5,501.67	18,155.50	5,309.65	17,521.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
20	644E00404	Channelizing Line, White, 12	0.25	MILE	9,072.00	2,268.00	10,284.55	2,571.14	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
21	644E00600-12	Crosswalk Line, White, 12"	155.00	FT	3.25	503.75	3.60	558.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
22	644E00104	Edge Line, White, 6"	27.13	MILE	3,149.65	85,450.05	3,496.85	94,869.54	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
23	644E01301	Left Arrow	32.00	EA	100.00	3,200.00	97.85	3,131.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
24	644E01000	Railroad Symbol	7.00	EA	700.00	4,900.00	612.85	4,289.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	644E01110	School Symbol, 96"	1.00	EA	625.00	625.00	612.85	612.85	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	644E00501	Stop Line, White, 24"	359.00	FT	7.25	2,602.75	7.16	2,570.44	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	644E00701	Transverse Line Within Island, Yellow, 24"	1,087.00	FT	6.50	7,065.50	5.92	6,435.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
28	644E01412	Word On Pavement, Only, 96"	8.00	EA	130.00	1,040.00	128.75	1,030.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Sub-Total:						481,434.95		558,559.21				
Group: D) MISCELLANEOUS												
29	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	18,600.00	18,600.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
30	990E10020	Estimated Cost Of Contingency	1.00	LS	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

Run By: Jaime Tickle

4/23/2019
3:26 pm

**Franklin County Engineer's Office
2019 Franklin County Resurfacing Program
Bid Tabulation**

Project Number: 2019-05
Contract No:

Bid Date: Sunday 4/23/2019 , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204
Engineer: Jaime Tickle		

ITEM	STD.	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
			Sub-Total:				362,000.00		368,600.00				
			Grand Total:				3,963,770.90		4,645,501.28				
			Total Bid:				3,963,770.90						
			Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:						4,645,501.27				
			Difference from Low Vendor:						750,078.25				
			Total Subcontractors:										